© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 9
Cisco 95 Series Unmanaged
Switches
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 9
Contents
Highlights 3

Warranty
Cisco 95 Series switch Limited lifetime
Ordering information
Table 2 gives ordering information for the Cisco 95 Series Unmanaged Switches.
Table 2. Ordering information for Cisco 95 Series unmanaged switches
Part Number  Description
SF95D-05-xx Cisco SF95D-05 - 5-Port 10/100 Desktop Switch
SF95D-08-xx Cisco SF95D-08 8-port 10/100 Desktop Switch
SF95D-16-xx Cisco SF95D-16 16-port 10/100 Desktop Switch
SF95-24-xx Cisco SF95-24 24-Port 10/100 Switch
SG95D-05-xx Cisco SG95D-05 5-port Gigabit Desktop Switch
SG95D-08-xx Cisco SG95D-08 8-Port Gigabit Switch
SG95-16-xx Cisco SG95-16 16-Port Gigabit Switch
SG95-24-xx Cisco SG95-24 Compact 24-port Gigabit Switch + 2 Mini GBIC Ports 1U
The -xx in the Product Order ID Number is a country-/region-specific suffix. For example, the complete Product
Order ID Number for SG95-24 for Thailand or Vietnam is SG95-24-AS. Please refer to Table 3 for the correct
suffix to use for your country/region.
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 9
Table 3. Country/region suffix for product Order ID Number
Suffix  Country/Region